## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cycle Country Accessories Corp.		12/31/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kolpin Outdoors, Inc.		
Street Address:	205 North Depot Street		
City:	Fox Lake		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53933		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3011183	CYCLE COUNTRY	
Registration Number:	3886751	WEEKEND WARRIOR	
Registration Number:	3414388	STATEPLOW BY CYCLE COUNTRY	
Registration Number:	3414385	WORK HARD PLAY HARD	
Registration Number:	3417590	STATE PLOW	
Registration Number:	3651854	CYCLE COUNTRY POWERSPORTS ACCESSORIES	
Registration Number:	2536627	PERF.FORM	
Registration Number:	2303538	WEEKEND WARRIOR	
Registration Number:	1433573	WORK POWER	
Registration Number:	1433572	QUICK SILVER	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (414)273-5198

 Phone:
 414-273-3500

 Email:
 bgilpin@gklaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0096

\_\_CH \$265,00

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

na oo man.

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057635-0220	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin	
Signature:	/Brian G. Gilpin/	
Date:	01/24/2012	

Total Attachments: 2 source=kolpintm#page1.tif source=kolpintm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0097

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cycle Country Accessories Corp. a Nevada corporation, and Cycle Country Accessories Corporation, an Iowa corporation (collectively, "Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations shown on the attached <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> and any related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Kolpin Outdoors, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 204 North Depot Street, Fox Lake, Wisconsin 53933 ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor, including the Trademarks, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 26, 2011, as amended, between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee shall acquire all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

Dated: Effective December 31, 2011

CYCLE COUNTRY ACCESSORIES CORP.

Bv:

Robert Davis, Chief Executive Officer

CYCLE COUNTRY ACCESSORIES CORPORATION

Bv:

Robert Davis, Chief Executive Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **Assigned Trademarks**

Country	Mark	Appl. Ser. No. or Reg. No.	Filing or Issue Date	Status and Notes
us	CYCLE COUNTRY	3,011,183	November 1, 2005	Registered
us	WEEKEND WARRIOR	3,886,751	December 7, 2010	Registered
US	STATEPLOW BY CYCLE COUNTRY	3,414,388	April 22, 2008	Registered
US	WORK HARD PLAY HARD	3,414,385	April 22, 2008	Registered
US	STATE PLOW	3,417,590	April 28, 2008	Registered
US	CYCLE COUNTRY POWERSPORTS ACCESSORIES	3,651,854	July 7, 2009	Registered
US	PERF.FORM	2,536,627	February 5, 2002	Registered
US	WEEKEND WARRIOR	2,303,538	December 28, 1999	Registered
US	WORK POWER	1,433,573	March 24, 1987	Registered
US	QUICK SILVER	1,433,572	March 24, 1987	Registered

7283049\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0099